EC-22-133

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM August 5, 2022
TO: Isaac Benton, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /@/

SUBJECT: Mayor's reappointment of Mr. Josiah Hooten to the Greater Albuquerque Active
Transportation Committee

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for reappointment to the Greater
Albuquerque Active Transportation Committee in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Ordinance 14-13-3-6.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
M. Josiah Hooten April 1, 2025
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Mr. Hooten is an Albuquerque native who regularly uses the bicycle infrastructure for pleasure and
commuting. He's a software developer, cyclist, climber and regular joker. His experience with
cycling and unique perspective as an elder-millennial and father encouraging his child to get
around the "green way" is a great fit for this committee.

A resident of Council District 6, Mr. Hooten will be reappointed and serve as the Bicyclist
representative on the Committee; his second term will expire April 1, 2025.
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The remaining members are:
Representing
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Bicyclist

Individual with a Disability Rep.

NE Rep.

NW Rep.

SE Rep.

SW Rep.

Older Adults (Over 60) Rep.
Youth (Under 24) Rep.

Pedestrian and Transit User Rep.

Name

Mzr. Josiah Hooten

Vacant

Mr. Ryan Mast

Mr. Daniel Jensen

Dr. Naomi George
Mr. Nevarez Encinitas
Mr. Lanny Tonning
Vacant

Mr. Richard Meadows

Term

04/01/2022
04/01/2022
04/01/2025
04/01/2023
04/01/2025
04/01/2023
04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024
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Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer Date





